No significant events have occurred after the end of the reporting
period.

Avanza Group 2016   Preliminary Financial Statement  13

Consolidated Income Statements 1)

SEK m

2016
Oct–Dec

2015
Oct–Dec

2016
Jan–Dec

2015
Jan–Dec

Operating income
Commission income 250 255 934 882
Commission expenses –34 –33 –133 –118
Interest income 56 50 211 194
Interest expenses3) –26 –20 –97 –55
Net result of financial transactions 1 0 3 2
Other operating income 0 0 0 0
Total operating income3) 247 252 919 904

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –113 –103 –395 –372
Depreciation of tangible and intangible fixed assets –2 –2 –8 –8
Other operating expenses3) –15 –7 –50 –39
Total operating expenses before credit losses3) –130 –112 –453 –420

Operating profit before credit losses 117 140 465 485

Credit losses, net 0 0 –1 –0
Operating profit 117 140 465 485

Tax on profit for the period  –16 –22 –66 –70
Net profit2) 101 118 399 415

Earnings per share, SEK 3.39 4.03 13.45 14.23
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 3.38 3.99 13.44 14.10
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 29,839 29,344 29,660 29,172
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 29,892 29,661 29,682 29,441
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 29,839 29,344 29,839 29,344
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 29,908 29,675 29,908 29,675
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 31,309 30,814 31,309 30,814

1) Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.
2) The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.
3) As of 2016, the deposit guarantee fee and the resolution fee are reported as interest expenses and a transfer has been made from other operating expenses to interest expenses. Historical

figures have been adjusted.

Consolidated Balance Sheet
SEK m Note 31-12-2016 31-12-2015
Assets
Treasury bills eligible for refinancing – 250
Lending to credit institutions 1 1,583 1,701
Lending to the public 2 8,175 6,540
Bonds 13,244 11,850